T.NO. OF-<OPIES NECEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.G.,S.,

LAND OFFICE

! OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

Form C-10%

Revised a.n

State

Sa. Indicate Type of [Lease

Fee D

5. State Qtl § Gas Lease Na,

AMHIIKHY

1A, TYPE OF WELL

i

Unit Agreemen! Name

oL GAS
wtu@ WELLD onvD OTHER
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION 8. Farm or LLease Nume
NCw WORK PLUG DIFF,
wWELL OVER D o::PtuD BACK D a:svn.lj OTMER Hover State
i 2, Name of Qperator 9, Well No.
Arrowhead 0il Corporation #1
3. Address of Operator 10. Field and pPool, or Wildcat
P. 0. Box 548, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 _| Maljamar/Grbg-S.A.
P4, Location of Well
TUNIT LETTER D LOCATED 330 FEEY FROM THE North LINE AND 990 FEEY FROM

| THE

West

LINE OF SEC.

32 vwr. 17-S mee. 32-F  sum \\\\\\\

\\\\\\\\

L2, J.. Yy

Lea

DA\

i 18, Date Spudded

16. Date T.D. Heached

17, Date Compl, (Ready 1o I’rnd )

JlS iile

vations (DI,

RAB, RT, GR, etc.)

13, Elev, Cashinghead

'

__6-13-80 6~20-80 7-15-80 3909' KB 3897' GL
20, Total Depth 21, Plug Back T.D. 22, If Multiple Compl., How 23. Intervals Homry Tools , Cable Tools
: . Many Drilled By ‘ ' N
4250" KB ——> 1 0 - 4250"
: 24, Producing Interval(s), of this completicn — Top, Bottom, Name 28, Was Directional Survey
: NMade
3894' - 4088' Grayburg/San Andres
Tyre Electric and Other LLogs Run 27. Was Well Ccred
Gamma Ray - Neutron Log No
: CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
; CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEEiENTING RECORD“‘ ' VOONT SuLLES
8 5/8" 244 913’ 12 1/4" 200 Sacks el None _
, 4 1/2" 10.5¢# 4238 7.7/8" 475 Sacks None
. LINER RECORD 30, TUBING RECORD
! SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SiZE DEPTYH SET PACKER SET
2 3/8" 4024" _
31, Perforation Rezord (Interval, size and number) 32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.
4050-52' ( 2) 3894-98"' (4) DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNTANDKINDMATEMALUSED
4062-66"' ( 4) 3926-30" (4) 4052' - 4088" 25,000# 20/40 Sand Frac ~
4078-88' (10) 3975-79' (4) 3894' -~ 4016" 23,200# 20/40 Sand Frac
3995-99' (4) ~
4012-16"' (&)
i, PRODUCTION
.ate Flrst Production Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shutein)
7-16-80 Flowing Producing
Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prod’n. For Qfl - Bbl. Gas — MCF Water — Bbl. Gas — Qil Ratlo
Test Perlod
. 7-23-80 24 Hours —_— 80 30 30 LW
i F'lew Tubing Press, Casing Pressure }C.;alcu}quted 24- Oil — Bbl. Gas — MCF V/ater — Bbl, Otl Gravity — API (Corr.)
our flate
50# 5004 —_— 80 30 30 LW

4, Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

Vented - Waiting on Conco

Test Witnessed By

S. List of Attachments

Logs and Deviation Survey

. | hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete o the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNE\D ==

e P B

r___v"

P

7 éAéi// TITLE

B o S

Producti

on Clerk

pate _August 4, 1980

J

77



This fomm is to be filed with the aqepr Cate Distriet Ottice of the Commtasfon not Tater * <20 duns alter the completion of any newly=drilled e ¢
deepened woll, 1L shall be accompante ane copy of all electrieal and radic-activity log Lon the well and a summary of all spectal tests cor-
ducted, fncluding drill stem tests, Al aepths reported shall bte moeasured depths in the case ot directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall
alsa be reported, For sultiple comploetions, Ttemzx 30 threwgh 34 shall be reported for each tone. The forn s to be tiled in quintuplicate except o
state lond, where six coptes are required, See Rule 1106,

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WI'TH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Menico Northwestem New Mexico
T. Anhy T. Canyon T Oj Alamo T. Penn. “B" -
T. Salt T. Strawn T. Kirttand-Fruitiand T. Penn “C” -
8. Salt T. Atoka T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn ‘D" —
T. Yates 2080 T. Miss T. CHIf House T. Leadville -
T. 7 Rivers 2466 T. Devonian T. Menefee T. Madison —
T. Queen 3222' T. Silurian T. Point Lookout T. Elbert —
T. Grayburg 3609' T. Montova T. Mancos _ T. McCracken o -
T. San Andres 4016' T. Simpson T. Gallup T. lgnacio Qtzte
T. Gloricta T. McKee Base Greenhorn T. Granite ~
T. Paddock T. Ellenburger ——— T, Dakota T. -
T. DBlinebry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T. — [
I'. Tubb T. Granite T. Todilto T e -
T. Drinkard T. Delaware Sand ——— . T. Entrada T. U
T. Abo T. Bone Springs T. Wingate T. —
. Wolfcamp T. T. Chinle T. —
T. Penn T. —— T. Permian T. —
T Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Pean ‘‘A” T. —
0IL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from..o. Q20 . IRV T WO 10 o1 NO. 4, IIOMueerinicricrerrerenceseasansconseensnenessssOuiosmisnrvssecresssiasassns sssmsnsssassens oo
No. 2, from...... 3895‘......(04016 ................. rersererecOrevcrerasmssnssensnsessesnmsasasonsasonnone o

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole,

No. 4, from...ccccevceimenences rerereteeaetaesaseanesenne st st e arenaranann ~to.....
FORMATION RECORD (Attoch additional sheets if necessary)

Thickaess . Thickness
From To . Formation From To rexne Formation
in Feet in Feet




Thickness

From To in Feet Formatio
0 120 120 Sand

120 530 410 Red Rock

530 540 10 Sand

540 890 350 Red Rock

890 1060 170 Anhydrite

1060 2055 995 Salt

2055 2310 255 Anhydrite & Salt

2310 2340 30 Anhydrite & Shale

2340 2380 40 Anhydrite

2380 2400 20 Shale

2400 2410 10 Dolomite, Anhydrite & Shale
2410 2440 30 Anhydrite & Shale

2440 2460 20 Anhydrite

2460 2470 10 Anhydrite & Shale

2470 2480 10 Anhydrite

2480 2490 10 Anhydrite & Shale

2490 2500 10 Anhydrite & Dolomite

2500 2520 20 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Sand
2520 2530 10 Anhydrite

2530 2550 20 Anhydrite & Dolomite

2550 2570 20 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Shale
2570 2780 210 Dolomite & Anhydrite

2780 2790 10 Dolomite, Anhydrite & Shale
2790 2800 10 Anhydrite & Dolomite

2800 2810 10 Anhydrite

2810 2820 10 Anhydrite & Dolomite

2820 2830 10 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Shale
2830 2860 30 Dolomite & Anhydrite

2860 2880 20 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Shale
2880 2910 30 Anhydrite & Dolomite

2910 2920 10 Anhydirte, Dolomite & Shale
2920 3000 80 Anhydrite & Dolomite
3000 3010 10 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Shale
3010 3030 20 Anhydrite & Dolomite
3030 3070 40 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Shale
3070 3090 20 Anhydrite & Dolomite
3090 3110 20 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Shale
3110 3130 20 Anhydrite & Dolomite
3130 3170 40 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Shale
3170 3180 10 Anhydrite & Dolomite
3180 3200 20 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Shale
3200 3210 10 Anhydrite & Dolomite

3210 3240 30 Anhydrite, Dolomite & Shale
3240 3650 410 Anhydrite. Dolomite & Sandy Shale
3650 3670 20 Dolomite & Sandy Shale

3670 3730 60 Dolomite

3730 3740 10 Dolomite & Shale
3740 3750 10 Dolomite

3750 3780 30 Dolomite & Sand

3780 3790 10 Dolomite

3790 3820 30 Dolomite & Shale

3820 3840 20 Dolomite
3840 3850 10 Dolomite & Sand

3850 3860 10 Dolomite

3860 3870 10 Dolomite & Sand

3870 3900 30 Dolomite

3900 3920 20 Dolomite & Sand

3920 3930 10 Dolomite

3930 4000 70 Dolomite & Sand
4000 4070 gO Dolomite

4070 4250 180 Dolomite



WM. N. MORGAN

Off. Ph.: 508-748-2194
ta-west drilling, inc. ' Home i 808745 242
. 0. Drawer |
Artesla, N.M. 88210

June 24, 1980

Arrowhead 0Oil Corp.
P.,O. Box 548 °
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Hover State #1
Sec 32 Twnl7S Rge32E
330/N 990/W Unit D
Pool: Maljamar
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey of the above
well:

475' - 1/4 degree

920' - 1/2 degree

1440' -~ 1 degree

1944' - 1/2 degree

2515' ~ 3/4 degree

2888' - 1 degree
3262' - 1 degree

3737' - 1 1/4 degree
3748' -~ 1 1/4 degree
4250' - 1 degree
Yours truly,
b0 ) ey b . Do .
Gctearr? 77 2% it
William N. Morgan ‘
Alta~West Drlg., Inc.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
)
COUNTY OF EDDY )
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this  25th day
of June , 1980, by William N. Morgan.
. () . .
My Commission Expires: \14441414251/ :2(1A;ﬂuﬁ4%

vNotary Public 4

9/17/80




